proceedings
Proceedings
Query-By-Committee Framework Used for
Semi-Automatic Sleep Stages Classification †
Nela Grimova 1,* and Martin Macas 2
1 Department of Cybernetics, Faculty of Electrical Engineering, Czech Technical University in Prague,
166 36 Praha 6, Czech Republic
2 Czech Institute of Informatics, Robotics and Cybernetics, Czech Technical University in Prague,

Table 2. List of extracted features.
Feature Description
1 STD Standard deviation of the signal in the time domain
2 SWNS Skewness of the signal in the time domain
3 KRTS Skewness of the signal in the time domain
4 MBL Mobility of the signal in the time domain
5 CMPL Complexity of the signal in the time domain
6 E Shannon entropy
7 SE Spectral entropy of CWT spectrum
8 SEF90 Spectral edge frequency below 90% of the total power of the signal is located
9 SEF95 Spectral edge frequency below 95% of the total power of the signal is located
10 PPF Power peak frequency—frequency of maximum power
11 MDF Mean dominant frequency
12 SMF Median frequency
13 HFD Higuchi fractal dimension
14 CWT0.5-3 Relative PSD for frequency band of range 0.5–3 Hz
15 CWT3-7 Relative PSD for frequency band of range 3–7 Hz
16 CWT7-12 Relative PSD for frequency band of range 7–12 Hz
17 CWT11-13 Relative PSD for frequency band of range 11–13 Hz
18 CWT12-22 Relative PSD for frequency band of range 12–22 Hz
19 CWT13-15 Relative PSD for frequency band of range 13–15 Hz
20 CWT22-30 Relative PSD for frequency band of range 22–30 Hz
21 CWT30-45 Relative PSD for frequency band of range 30–45 Hz
Features listed in Table 2 were aggregated by using their median value over all EEG derivatives.
As a result, every 30 s-long segment was described by 21 features.
4. Proposed Method
As we mentioned in Section 1, active learning often suffers from the cold start problem. It is now